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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched /proposes to launch e-biz Mission Mode Project; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the benefits accrued/likely to accrue as a result thereof to various sectors including name of such sectors; 

(d) whether the Government has received any requests/proposals from States including Rajasthan in this regard; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): As part of Government's initiative to improve the business environment and the ease of doing business in the country, the
Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP), Ministry of Commerce & Industry launched the eBiz portal on 28.01.2013
comprising License and Permits Information Services component. This will allow business users to obtain a customized list of
licenses, permits, and regulations that they require or need to comply with across all levels of government i.e., Central, State and Local
governments. Subsequently, the eBiz platform has also launched two services viz., 'Issuance of Industrial License' and 'Issue of
Industrial Entrepreneur Memoranda' issued by DIPP on 20.01.2014. 

(c): eBiz will serve as 24X7 online single-window system for providing efficient and convenient Government to Business (G2B)
services to the business community in India .Since, business users will get services from single contact point it will result in savings of
time, effort and cost. The benefits will accrue across all sectors, including, Manufacturing, Information Technology, construction
services among others. 

(d): Yes, Madam. 

(e): Subsequent to the commencement of eBiz project in June 2009, requests were received from the states of Odisha, Punjab,
Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh, Gujarat and West Bengal for inclusion in eBiz project during the pilot phase. The States of Odisha, Punjab,
Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal have since been included in the pilot phase of the project. 
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